For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
General Description
The MAX3770 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX3770/MAX3771 Fibre Channel data
repeater ICs. This fully assembled and factory-tested kit
enables testing of all the devices’ functions.
50Ω SMA connectors and controlled impedance trans-

TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
16 QSOP
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
1-pin headers (0.1in centers)3
LOCK, VCC,
GND
Red LED T-1 package1LED1
56nH inductor
Coilcraft 0805HT-56NTKBC
1L1
Shunts for J8, J92None
3-pin headers (0.1in centers)2J8, J9
DESIGNATION
SMA connectors (edge mount)10J1–J6, J10–J13
33µF ±10%, 16V (min) tantalum cap1C11
2.2µF ±10%, 25V (min) ceramic cap1C10
0.22µF ±10%, 25V (min) ceramic cap1C7
0.1µF ±10%, 25V (min) ceramic caps12
C1–C6, C8,
C9, C12–C15
DESCRIPTIONQTY
Note: To evaluate the MAX3771, order the MAX3770 EV kit
and obtain samples of the MAX3771.
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX3770 EV kit
when contacting this component supplier.
MAX3770/MAX3771 circuit board1None
MAX3770CEE or MAX3771CEE
16-pin QSOP
1U1
150Ω ±1% resistor1R10
178Ω ±1% resistors5